HONDA

BF2D
b. DISASSEMBLY/REASSEMBLY 12
CASE PROTECTOR (2)
INSTALLATION:
[1] Install with the arrow mark point-
EXTENSION CASE ing down.

[23]
6 x 16 mm HEX. BOLT (2)

| 10 N-m (1.0 kgfm, 7 Ibfft) |

[22]
6 x 12 mm HEX. BOLT (2)

[ 10 N-m (1.0 kgf-m, 7 Ibft) |

[31
6 x 35 mm HEX. BOLT

| 10 N-m (1.0 kgfm, 7 Ibfft)

[21]1 6 mm WASHER

[20]

8 x 14 mm 14]

DOWEL PIN (2) o 6 mm WASHER

[191
ANODE METAL D
(L type only) [25]
[18] WASHER (2) [5] VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING
CAVITATION PLATE s D | INSTALLATION: P. 14-3 |
(L type only) > =
: 161
17 /'CL = OIL PIPE HOLE (L type only)
6 mm WASHER (2) INSTALLATION:
g [26] Make a hole for the water
ANODE METAL in the direction as shown.
16
E; x]16 Wl (S type only [71L type only —_—
. LT (2 .
HEX. BOLT (2) [8]1 8 x 14 mm
10 N'm DOWEL PIN (2)

(1.0 kgf-m, 7 Ibf-ft)

{91 WATER PIPE

INSTALLATION:
Do not contami-
nate the pipe end
with the grease.

[10]
EXTENSION
SEPARATOR

(15] }
6 mm WASHER

[111

[14] 6 x 35 mm HEX. BOLT 6 mm WASHER (2)

10 N-m (1.0 kgf-m, 7 Ibf-ft)

[12] 6 x 35 mm

\\) HEX. BOLT (2)
[13] . 10 N'm
GEAR CASE \ (1.0 kgf-m, 7 Ibf-ft)
DISASSEMBLY/ . .

REASSEMBLY: P. 15-1

14-2



